
  

82-A and 82-B1 Series 
Inline Resin Splice Kits for 1 and 5 kV 
Use the 3M Scotchcast 82-A and 82-B1 series kits to insulate and seal single 
conductor, unshielded cable splices through 5 kV and multiple conductor cables 
through 1 kV. 82-A is for inline splices and the 82-B1 is for Wye splices.

Each kit contains: 

Snap-together mold body  
2 Funnels  
Tape for sealing mold ends and connector area  
Scotchcast 4 electrical insulating resin in a Unipack container  

Each kit makes one splice 
 
The 82-A series is UL Listed 486D, File Number E102356. 
Cu or Al connectors are not included, order separately. 

Product UPC Conductor 
Size*

Maximum 
Cable O.D. 

Maximum 
Connector O.D.

Sleeve Type

Inner 
Unit 
Pack

Case 
Qty.

82-A 25016 10 - 2 AWG 
(6 to 30 mm2)

0.750" 
(19 mm)

0.406" 
(10 mm)

1/box 10

82-A1 25024 Up to 2 AWG 
(30 mm2)

0.625" 
(16 mm)

0.406" 
(10 mm)

1/box 10

82-A2 25032 2 to 3/0 AWG 
(35-80 mm2)

1.000" 
(25 mm)

0.625" 
(16 mm)

1/box 10

82-A3 25040 3/0-400kcmil**
(95-200 mm2)

1.563" 
(40 mm)

1.000" 
(25 mm)

1/box 10

82-B1 25057 up to 2 AWG 
(30 mm2)

0.625" 
(16 mm)

- 1/box 10

*Important: Use insulation jacket or connector O.D. for final ordering criteria. 
** 500 kcmil when using a scotchlock 10014 copper compression connector.

  
IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PURCHASER: 
All statements, technical information and 
recommendations related to the Seller's products are 
based on information believed to be reliable, but the 
accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed. 
Before utilizing the product, the user should 
determine the suitability of the product for its 
intended use. The user assumes all risks and liability 
whatsoever in connection with such use.

All statements or recommendations of the Seller 
which are not contained in the Seller's current 
publications shall have no force or effect unless 
contained in an agreement signed by an authorized 
officer of the Seller. The statements contained herein 
are made in lieu of all warranties expressed or 
implied, including but not limited to the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a 
particular purpose which warranties are hereby 
expressly disclaimed.
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SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO THE USER OR 
ANY OTHER PERSON UNDER ANY LEGAL 
THEORY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO 
NEGLIGENCE OR STRICT LIABILITY, FOR ANY 
INJURY OR FOR ANY DIRECTOR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES SUSTAINED OR 
INCURRED BY REASON OF THE USE OF ANY OF 
THE SELLER'S PRODUCTS.
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